

Tony Award-Winner Faith Prince Returns to Teach Course at Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio

Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio (LAMTS) is excited to announce the return of Tony Award-winning actress Faith Prince to its faculty this summer.

LOS ANGELES, CA, USA, May 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Tony Award-Winner Faith Prince Returns to Teach Course at Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio

Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio (LAMTS) is excited to announce the return of Tony Award-winning actress Faith Prince to its faculty this summer. Building on the success of her previous class, Ms. Prince will lead an 8-session course titled "Deep Connection to Your Material," tailored for performers aiming to deepen their engagement with their roles.

Faith Prince, beloved for her captivating Broadway performances and her 1992 Tony Award for Best Actress in a Musical for "Guys and Dolls," will share her extensive experience in interpreting and connecting with theatrical material. This course is designed to assist performers at all levels in exploring and embodying the emotional and psychological depths of their roles.



Tony Winner FAITH Prince returns to teach this summe at LAMTS

Over the eight sessions, participants will engage intensively with techniques that Ms. Prince has refined over her distinguished career. The focus will be on developing a nuanced understanding and authentic expression within their performances, ensuring a transformative learning experience.

"We are delighted to welcome back Faith Prince to LAMTS," said Dan Fishbach, Co-Director of LAMTS. "Her profound impact on students during her previous tenure was remarkable. We are looking forward to another series of sessions where she will continue to inspire and elevate our students' capabilities."

The course will commence on June 10th. Enrollment is limited to maintain a personalized and

٢٢

We are delighted to welcome back Faith Prince to LAMTS."

Dan Fishbach

interactive setting, providing in-depth feedback and guidance from Ms. Prince herself.

For more information and to enroll in "Deep Connection to Your Material," please visit our website at <u>www.lamts.com</u> or contact us at school@lamts.com. Early registration is advised to secure participation in this exclusive educational

offering with one of Broadway's legendary talents.

About Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio (LAMTS):

Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio is committed to advancing the art of musical theatre with top-tier training. Featuring a faculty of seasoned Broadway professionals and small class sizes, LAMTS offers a rigorous and supportive learning environment for aspiring performers.

Contact: Dan Fishbach Co-Director Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio Email: dan@lamts.com Phone: (310) 421-9170

Dan Fishbach Los Angeles Musical Theatre Studio + +1 310-421-9170 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/710574624

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.